HIMANSHU RAMNIKLAL SHAH

Date: 15th March, 2018

To,

- BSE Limited
 Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
 Dalal Street,
 Fort,
 Mumbai-400001
- Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
 Lyons Range, Dalhousie,
 Kolkata-700001,
- Darjeeling Ropeway Company Limited
 Office No: 17, Ground Floor, HDIL Harmony Mall,
 1A/58, New Link Road,
 Goregaon-West
 Mumbai -400 104

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I, the undersigned, **Himanshu Shah**, herewith attach the disclosures as required to be submitted pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

H.R.SLL

Himanshu Shah Encl: as above

3, Champapuri Society, P.T.College Road, Shantivan, Naryananagar Road, Paldi, Ahmedabad-380007 E-mail: <u>info@sanskarvilla.com</u> Phone: +91 9824006266

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Darjeeling Ropeway Company Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)		Himanshu Shah		
wit	n the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are		1. BSE Limited		
Listed		2. Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
			share/voting	total diluted
			capital	share/voting
			Wherever	capital of
		•	applicable	the TC
Bef	ore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	219299	7.19	7.19
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/			
	non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0	0
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	-		
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0	0	0
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	219299	7.19	7.19
Det	ails of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	275000	9.02	9.02
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
	acquired/sold	0	0	0
d)	Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0	0
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	275000	9.02	9.02
Afte	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	494299	16.21	16.21
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying			
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	3		
	after acquisition	0	0	0
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	494299	16.21	16.21

H.R.Sel

issue/ rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer,	
etc.)	
Date of acquisition /sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of	15/03/2018
intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	*
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the	30,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each
said acquisition/sale	aggregating to Rs. 3,05,00,000/-
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the	30,50,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each
said acquisition/sale	aggregating to Rs. 3,05,00,000/-
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	N.A.
acquisition	
H.R. Shl	
Himanshu Shah	

Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / off-market/public | Open Market

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 15318